
APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

i «-. r/

Ankeny

Project Title

Contractor:

Address:

Finance Budget Code:

Vendor Project or Invoice #;

Original Contract Date:

Ankeny Kirkendall Public Library

Stahl Construction

3175 99th Street, Urbandale, IA 50322

928.2928.4412

8400
April 2, 2018

Finance Project #

P0#
Vendor#

928.4412

7227

Date of Council Meeting: May 27, 2019

PAYMENT PERIOD: From:

PAYMENT REQUESTS 11
April 1.2019 Through: 4/30/19

$
Contract Summary

Original Contract Amount:

Net change by Change Orders:

Contract Amount to Date: (line 1 ± 2}

Total completed and stored to date: $

Retainage: 5 % of Completed Work: $

Total Earned less Retainage:

Less previous applications for payment:

SUBTOTAL

OTHER CHARGES (Attach an itemized list)

CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

Balance to finish, including retainage:

Contract Time Remaining (if applicable)

12,767,000.00

$IZZ.Z.<94.60 101,172.60

9,549,712,26

477,485.61

$ Mft&ff^^O"^66^7S-69-

9,072,226,65

8,200,832.90

$

s

$

871,393,75

871,393,75

$ 3,&tZOfc~7.95' 3'706-046^6_

141.00 Working Days

The undersigned Conlractof certifies Ihat to tho best of the ContraclOf's Itnov/iedge. infonnalion and belief [tie worh covered by this Application (or Paymenl has been compleled in accordance wlh the

Contract Documents. Ihat alt the amounts have been paid by the Conlraclor for v/ork for ^hich previous Certificale(s) (or Payment were issued and payments received (rom Ihs Ov/ner, and Ihal curreni

payment shown herein Is nov/ due,

Construction Contractor Approval: Stahl Construction

-7^^ ^^7^^,^ May 16,2019
5ig nature

Engine/ Consultant Approval: /0PN ARCHIECTS, INC.
/ Finn Namo

Signaturetf^

C//y ofAnkeny Staff Approval:

Signature

^y\sfe 'zo.'zon
Date

^/2£Q/2Q[^
!•

Submit to:

E-maii:

Adam L. Lust, P.E. - Assistant Public Works Director - Public Works Department

ALust(3)Ankenvlowa.aov Phone: (515) 963-3537 Fax: (515) 963-3535

Date Printed: 5/16/2018





APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Previous Applications for Payment
No.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

Date
July 2, 2018

August 6, 2018
September 17, 2018

October 15, 2018
December 3, 2018
January 7,2019

January 21,2019
March 4,2019
April 1,2019
May 20, 2019

Amount
$ 126,920,00
$ 919,340.36
$ 644,000,28
$1,019,108.04
$ 1,293,953.82

$511,691.85
$915,145.45
$921,451.55
$ 840,985.60
$1,008,235.95

Previous Applications for Payment

No.

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

Date Amount
Record of ChangeOfders
No.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Date
August 20, 2018

September 17, 2018
October 15, 2018
November 5, 2018
January 7,2019
January 7,2019
January 7,2019
February 4,2019

April 15, 2019
April15,2Q19
April15,2019
April15,2019
May 6, 2019
May 6, 2019
May 20, 2019
June 3, 2019

Amount
$ 10,510.00
$ 7,453.00
$ 6,766.00
$ 4,817.20
$ 8,468.00
$ 7,770.00
$ 4,305.00
$ 38,248.40
$ 1,473.00
$ 8,395.00

$ (1,555.00)
$ 1,236.00
$ 858.00
$ 2,428.00
$ 3,941.00
$ 17,181.00

TOTAL

Contract Time Remaining

$ 122,294.60

TOTAL 8,200,832.90

Contract Period:
Original Contract Date:
Origina! Contract Time:
Added by Change Order;
Contract Time to Date:
Time Used to Date:
Contract Time Remaining:

Working Days
April 2, 2018

420,00
3.00

423.00
279,00
144.00

Date Printed: 6/20/2019





APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT AiA DOCUMENT G702

TO OWNER:
Citv ofAnkenv. !o\va

410VV. First Street

Anktfnv. Iowa 50023

FROM CONTRACTOR:

STAHL CONSTRUCTION CO.
3175 99th Street
Urbandate. Iowa 50322

PROJECT: Ankenv Kirkendalt Public Libran-
Prairie Trail Ankenv. Iowa 50023

Projcci Number: OPN Project Number KiS26000

ARCHITECT: OPN Architects. Inc
100 Court Avenue. Suite 100

Dcs Moines, Iowa 50309

APPLICATION NO:

PERIOD TO: 4/30/2019

Distribution to:

a
en

OWNER

ARCHITECT

CONTRACTOR

PROJECT NOS: OPN 16S26000
Stahl 8400

CONTRACT DATE: April 2nd, 2018

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Applicailon is matte for payment. as shown below, in conneciion with the Contract.

Conlinuaiion Shcci. A!A Document G703. is aitached.

The undersigned Coniracior cenirics thai 10 the best of the Contracior's knowledge.

information and belicFthe Work covered by this Application for Paymi.'nl has bciin

completed in accordance with the Contraci Documents, that all amounts have been paid by

the Comrocior for Work for which previous Ccnificates for Paymeni were issued and

payments receiwd from ttn; 0^\'ner. and tliat cum;nt pa\7neni siio^'n herein is now due.

!- ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM
2. Net chaise by Chance Orders

3 CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line I =: 2)

4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO
DATE tColumn G on G703)

5, RETA1NAGE:

a. 5 "o of Completed Work

(ColumnD-EonG703)

b. 5 "oofSloredMolerial S

(Column F on G703)

Tou) Retainasc I Lines 5a - Sb or

Total in Column I ot'G703)

6. TOTAL EARN1-.D U;SS RETA!NAG1^

(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)

7. LESS PREVIOL'S CERTIFICATES FOR.

PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Cenificate)

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE
9, BALANCE TO FINISH. INCLUDING RETAiNAGR

(Line 3 less Line 6)

477.485-61

101.17160

S 12.767.000.00

s
$
s

12.S6S.172.60

9,549.712.26

s
s

s
s
s

477.4S5.61

9.072.226.65

S.200.832.90

871.393.75

3,795.945.95

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
Total changes approved

in previous months by O^ner

Total approved this Month

TOTALS

NET CHANGES by Change Order

ADDITIONS

$97,SS6.60

S 3.286.00

S101.172.60

DEDUCTIONS

$0.00

SO.OQ

so.oo

S101J72.60

CONTRACTOR:

^^^y/^^//_ Dale; 5'16.'20t9

SUtL MINNESOTA

Subscribed and sworn to before me this
~>

•<-
Noian- Public: -/4//,.-

My Commission expires. //'/y

//^
County ot:

/,'^ ^

HENNEPIN
1/1

-,'\-

-^••/l^.---'

"7

•! Z^

^y, ^/ 9 •vwwsf^a

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
in accordance with the Contract Documcnis. based on on-siie observations and the daia

comprising the application, the Architect certifies to l!ii: Owner that to the best of the

Arctmect's knowledge, infonnaiion and belief llie Work has progressed ;is indicateti.

the quality of the Work is in accordance wiih the Comroci DocumtfntS. and ihc Coniractor

is eniiliL-d to paymL-nl of tin; AMOUNT CEK I'll-'IIZD

AMOUNT C13RT!rii;D .......... . S $871.393.75

lAltach i.'xpimwiion sfumoims cenified differs from she amwms appU^d. Imnal aHJignn's on ihis

Apptication and ontiw CoiHimnniou Shvvr ihcil ari.' cliaugec/ lo conform with ihe mnowi cernfti.'iS.)

ARCHITECT:,

D:ne "2S A»fc»K- <7rf^f<^

This CenificaK is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTlFiED is payable only lo the

Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and accepiancc of payment are withoui

prejudice to any rights ofltiL' Owner or Contractor under lliis Conirjct.

•kftihWtftWW

AUS.DOCUI,'ENTG703-APPUCATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT- 1S92EDmON AIA 01392 THEAI.lERlCANINSTrTUTE OFARCHrTECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE..NW.. WASMINGTON. DC 200&6-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.





CONTINUATION SHEET
APPLJCATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR
PAYMENT, containing Contractor's
signed Certification Is attached.

[n tabulations botow. amounts arc stated

to the nearest dollar.

Application Number
Application Dato:
Period To: n/3018

11
S/16/2019
4/30/2019

A
DESCRIPTION

OF
WORK

MOBILIZATION
GENERAL CONDITIONS
PROJECT SUPERINTENDENT
INSURANCE
BOND
SUBM1TTAL EXCHANGE
STOR;.1 UTILITIEiS

DUCTSANK
EASTHV.'ORK . EUiLDIMG PAD

EARTHV.'ORKSITE

SITE CONCRETE
LANDSCAPE
CAST-1N.PLACE CONCRETE
FOUNDATION

SLfS ON GRADE

SIAB OH DECK
PRECAST CONCRETE: SUBMITTALS AND ENG1N
NORTH PANELS

SOUTH PANELS

EAST PANELS
WEST PANELS

STRUCTURAL STEEL FRAMING MAT
ERECT METALS AND PRECAST
ROUGH CARPENTRY MATERIAL
ARCHITECTURAL WOODWORK
FINISH CARPENTRY
ROOFING AND METAL PANELS: SUBMITTALS AF^
ALUMINUM COMPOSrTE PAtiELS. !AAT a LHBOR

ROOFittG. MAT & LABOR

SHEET UETALtmSULATEDWAU. PANELS MATtLHBOR

JOINT SEALANTS AND GROUTING
OOQRS/F RAMES/HARDWARE
CUKTAIN'.-'.'ALL FRAMING

CURTAIN'.'.'ALL GLAZ^-iG

SUN3HADE SYSTEM
INTSRIORGL^'MG
DRY'A'Al. I FRAMING

GYPS'J;; SCARS

INSLJLATIOM

c
SCHEDULED

VALUE

12.000.00

305.720,00

250.000,00
30,000 00

77.000 00

14.000 00
:-50:'3Q3

ll.OOyluO

1:

525.000.00
140.000.00

1.200.00

309.<83.00

154.537.00

133,580.00

55,700.00

22S.099.4S
-152.817.06

SS.835.26

73.&1B.23
700,000 00

500,000 00

25.000 00

380.000.0D

80.000.00

36.66S.OO

252,785,00

192.255,00

103.29S.OO
30.000.00

145.000.00

-:".';,ooac3

0:

Jn

cr0 COC^ CO

yS 005 LO

D
WORK COMPLETED

FROM PREVIOUS
APPLICATION

12.QOO.QO

204.S32.00

167.50D.OO

30,000.00
77.000.00
14,000.00

215.000.00

7S.OOO.OO

88.100 00

94.11000

126.000.00

1.200.00

309.483.00

151.810.00

133.S80.00

55,700,00
228.099.00

452.817.06

89,835,00

73.54B.OQ
700,000 00

495,000.00

10.000.00

36.720 42

3S.665.0a

192,255.00

92.966.00
26.100.00

332.500.00

332.500.00
6,000 00

93,000 00
742,500.00

350.000 00

72.000,00

E

THIS PERIOD

21.401.00

17.500.00

13G.SOD.OD

54.479.58

123.B65.00

2.0S5 00
3,000.00

53,650.00

99.750.00
93.750.00

28,500 00

Fl
PREVIOUSLY

STORED
MATERIALS

FZ
NEW

STORED
MATERIALS

F3
PREVIOUSLY

STORED
MATERIALS

USED

F4
PRESENTLY

STORED
MATERIALS

G
TOTAL

COMPIETH)
AND STORED

TO DATE
12,000.00

226.233.00

185.000.00
30.000.00

77.000,00
14,00000

215.000.00

75.000-00

86.100.00
94.110.00

262.SOO.OO

1.20000

309.483.00

151.810.00
133.580.00
55.700.00

228,029,00

452.817.06
89,835.00

73.548.00
700.000 00

495,000 00

10.00Q.OQ
91.20000

36,665 00

123.865.00
192.255.00

35,031.00
29.1GO.CO

53.650.00

432.2SO.Oa

432.250.00
6.000.00

121.£00.00

742.500.00

350.000.00

72.000 00

H
•a

COMPLETE
TO DATE

100%
74:

74%

100%
100%
100%
100-i

100%

100%
75%

50%
Q^
0%

100%
98%

100'ii

100%

100%
100%
lOOt;
100°i

100°:

S3°t
o":

2W
0°i

100'i:

A3%
100%
92%
97°;

37%
31°;

9M
2H

sw
75°<

7(»i

Btffi

I
BALANCE
TORNISH

79,487 CO

65.000.00

11.900.00

31.37000

262.500 00

140,000.00

2.727.00

0.00

0.45

0.26

0.23

5,000.00

15.000,00
288.300 00

80.000.00

128.920,00

8.264,00

90000
91,350.00

42.750.00

42.750,00

294.000.00
28. SOD. 00

247,500.00

150,000.00

16.000 00

J
RCTAINAGE

HEIC

600.00
11,311.65

9.250.00

1.500.00

3,850.00

700.00

10.750.00

3.750,00

4.405.00

4,70S SO

13.125.00

60.00

15.^74.15

7,5SO,SO
6.679.00

2.785.00

11.404.95

22.640.85





CONTINUATIOM SHEET
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR
PAYMENT, containing Contractor's
signed Certification is attached.
In tabulations below, amounts arc stated

to the nearest dollar.

Application Number
Application Da to:
Period To: 11/3018

11
5/16/2019
4f30f2019

A
DESCroPTION

OF
WORK

CERAMIC TILING
ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS
TERRA220 FLOORING
CARPET/RESILIENT
3M50CRESIUEMT FLOOR: MAT 8 LAB

K6i13TILEC.ARPETFl.OOR MATSLA8

PAINTING
StGNAGE / MONUMENT SIGN
SPECIALTIES
SPECIALTY DOORS/GRILLES
OB3316 OVERHEAD ROLUNGSEGURrry GRILLE. UAT& LABOR
1C223B TOL&MG PWSSL PAKnTlONS. MAT E UiBOR

ROLLER WINDOW SHADES
ELEVATORS
GEOTHERMAL
GEOTHERf^AL .'.I^TERIAI.
GEOTHERMAI- LniiOK

FtRE SUPPRESSION
WATERIAL

LABOR

MECHANICAL

[:QU;F'/!;1;T r.'ATEWL

\v.

tJ^C£^-!^^L1',^ "L'.J"3'1JG VAT^hlAL

r"~aavES:;?U:,SFLUI.'a.;:S 1 rl/'UFiSE r.'-ATEPIi.L

EGL'^'.'S' IT L^^.

CL';-~.';OF>< S ^"S'^;^=AaJT SS-.G ^£;-

Ur,:£n&RGU?.3 r-'i.L'','3iN3 L'"<50n

ELECTRICAL
M09. SUBM. CLOSEOUT. TEMPFAC. GEN ELEC

PANELS&WIRIKG ;63516.2S3323

USHTING-265000

TELECOMMUr.nCATION. 271000.27110h;7SOO<)

F (RE ALARM tACCESS CONTROL 233100.23SOOO
CHANGE ORDER #01
CHANGE ORDER «02_
CHANGE ORDER »03

CHANGE ORDER S04
CHANGE ORDER SOS
CHANGE ORDER W6
CHANGE ORDER »07
CHANGE ORDER »OB
CHANGE ORDER #09
CHANGE ORDER S10
CHANGE ORDER SH
CHANGE ORDER S12

CHANGE ORDER S13
CHANGE ORDER C1<S

c
SCHEDULED

VAIUE

60,000.00

150.000.00

95.000.00

21.955.00

152.045.00

so.ooa.oo
40.000.00

33.000.00

2.850.00

27.250,00

29.900,00

20.000.00

150.000.00

-3 G3Q C;'

3.300.00

66.032.00

6D.608.DO

10,000.00

2a.ooo.oo

371.000.00

225.800.00

122.000.00

115.800.00

60.600.00

224,700.00

298.650.00
1-41.450,00

5.000.00

90.500.00

533.50Q.OQ

412.000.00

71.00D.OO

103,000.00
10.51000
7.453 00

6,766 00
4.81720

S,<68 00
7,770 00
A. 305.00

38,248 40
1.47300
B.39SOO

(1.555 00'

1,23600
essoo

2 428 00

12^68.172.60

D
WORKCOMPICTED

FROM PREVIOUS
APPUCATION

701.00

24.895.00

8.175.00

8.S70.00

52.500.00

0.&49.92

58.100,00
3.300,00

66.092,00

45.456.00

20.000.00

333.900.00

124,190.00

122.000.00

34.710.00

18,180.00

71.904.00

298.6SO-00
14.145.00

87.785.00
341,162.00

W.550.DO

5.680.00

32.334.00
10.51000

7.453 GO
6 766.00
4,817.30

s.-tea.oo

7,770.00

4.30S.OO

1^73.00

1,236.00

8^27,677.60

E

THIS PERIOD

6.B13 00

12.122.00

90.320,00

23.160.00
18.-t8Q.OO

107.8S600

14.H5.00

7,200.00
B98.00

92I.1S4.S8

Pl

PREVIOUSLY
STORED

MATERUU5

14.66800

112.146.00

28.3GQ.OB

42.088.00

257,450-00

50.0S8.00

50<,77S.OB

FZ
NEW

STORED
MATERIALS

13.102.00

13,1D2^)0

F3
PREVIOUSLY

STORED
MATEWALS

USED

17.000.00

17.000.00

M
PRESENTIY

STORED
MATER1AU

14.663.00

112.1-S6.00

28,360.08

25,088,00

270.5S2.0D

50.0E6.00

500^SO.OB

G
TOTAl

COMPLETED
ANO STORED

TO DATE

15,369.00

136.841.00

14,966.00
8.S70.00

52.500,00

72.210.00
53,100.00

3.300.00

6S.Q92.00

57.578.00

30.000.00

333.900.00
2K.51000

122.000.00

57.&00.00

36.360.00

179.760.00

298.650.00
28.230.00

87.785.00
373.-t50.QO

<12.000.00

5,680.00

82.400.00

10,51000
7.453 00

6.766 00
4.B17.20

8,<68 00
7,770 00
4,305 00

1..17300





TABULATION OF STORED MATERIALS

Application for Payment Bght

Project 8400 - Ankeny farkendaD Public Ubrary
Sub-Corrtractar

Application Date
De Vries Electric, Inc.
4/22/2019

Invoice No.

(Materials Added) Description of Material

(D
Materials Stored In Last

Application

(2)
Material Added Since Last

Application

Pl
Materials Used Since Last

Application

w
Materials Stored in this

Application

On-Site Off-Stte On-Slte off-stte On-SIte Off-Site On-Site Off-Site
DVE Inventory Hanger, Supports 4.27ZO& 4,272.00

DVE Inventory Raceway, Boxes, Wire 3033UOO 17.000.00 13.191.00

Van Meter Inc. Panelboards X485.0& l^SS.OO

Van Meter Inc. VFDS 6^00J? 6,200.00

3-E Lighting 257/isaoo 13,102-M 270.552.00

Walsh Door & Securfty Access Control so.oe&oo S&,065.CQ

TOTAIS 299,538.00 50,066.00 13/102.00 0.00 17,000.00 0.00 295,640.00 50.066.00

^Attach Invoices - NOTE: All materials stored off-site must have proof of Insurance and a supplementary agreement as required by the contract specifications. Page 1 of l





ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT CO.
953 73HO ST
WIND5CR tiEIGHTS, IA E0324

FAX

Ll \AJL. FF

INVOICE

UtCTOCM ENGHEttM3
& t<iU»*ENT C0(.1fwy

CUST.ff:

SHIP TO:
67332
DE VR1ES ELKCTRIC
ANKEHY
1250 SH
ANKEMY.

KIRKENOALL
DISTRICT
!A 50023

me
PUB UBKAKY

OR

INVOICR DATE

01/08/19

: •-; P.O^'NQ, ''^'

ORDER NO,

61U0361-01

I. .-PAGEtf-

29917 I \

BILL TO:

003057 L2r3Gt&6

DE VRIES ELECTRIC 1NC
1 PROGRESSIVE DR
PO BOX 260
PELLA,IA50219

CUHRESPOF.DEHCE TO;
Electrical Engineering &
Equipment Company
P.O. Box 31036S
Ocs Hoines. IA 50331-0365

ISi^?^
21

2Z

23

24

25

5

.':••'; ^^PLAQEDEty :/"'''..

SHAWH 0,
:•;•

^^^^^^^^^cl^r'^^7^^ ^
^^^^^'•wN^^^iRN---.".':^. ^

FNL HM^W-4D-5-S-835-
SW-120-,W^SC-10%OIM- TXL-L-TXL-R-SF

HARK:TYPE.Li) 5'

FNL HP-HS-4W-4U-0-5-835-

SIMZO-V)8-SC-10%)m- TXL-L-TXL-R-SF
fm:TYPE LJ 8'

FNL HP-WS-W-4D-10-S-835

-SW.-120.-W8-5C-10%D[M- TXL-L-TXL-R-SF

KARKiTW. U, 10'

FtlL.HP-HS-4W-4D-ll-S-83G

-SW-IZO^B-SC-IOWIM- TXL-L-TXL-R-SF
HARKi.TTfPE LJ.ll-

FHI. HP-W5-4H-40-1'1-S,-635

-SW-1ZO-WB-SC-303EOIM-TXL -L-1-XL-R-SF

I^RKtTTfPE LJ 14'

Lines Total

Efee^c^-

^^^!^?R<^;;?i;i.; :&-' '•

KAVERH D. 6-11.621). 1416

[i^i^IS^^^^f^
** Drop Ship **

^MW^^??!OEFiEB^
•^W(At??;<
^MSM^
1 0

2 0

B 0

L 0

2 . 0

Qty Shipped Total

g-o^- M^

^^^^R^fTEftQ^^^ ';^ ^
24 HR CALL AHEAD ftEOUIRE

^^!(^^i;-.;
fedEx Grnd

;t^OT^;^??i^"K;^
i!!i^?N^/M;.

I each

2 each

8 each

3 each

2 eacti

U Total
Involc

Cash Discount

ft;-smJF>f>E^.",'

04/04/19
^^<NE^^.^
y^ pRte&\,.';

566.OD

894.00

920.00

1005.CO

1174.50

Total

0.00 If

^^ApH.OISCOU^^-..

0.00

^••^IRRAfD^^;;.

O't/08/19

y, •^•V.'A^G^IT.I,'^^
^.;^^MES};;'?:^

586.00

1780.00

7424.00

1005.00

2349.00

13152.00
13152.00

Paid By 04/00/19

Last Page




