APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Project Title Ankany Kirkendall Public Library
,‘ cliyof Contractor: Stahl Construction
AR A_nkeny Address: 3175 901h Sireal, Urbandale, IA 60322
tringie 0 i eeshe  Finance Budget Code: 928.2928.4412 Finance Profect # 928,4412
Vendor Project or Involce ik 8400 PO
Original Contract Date: April 2, 2018 Vencdlor # 7227
Date of Council Moeting:  —Becember-36-5040- | [2.0/20 PAYMENTREQUEST# 18
PAYMENT PERIOD:  From: November 1, 2019 Through: 11/31/2019
Contract Summary
Original Contract Amount: $ 12,767,000,00
Net change by Change Orders: $ 80594859 350 653,15
Conftract Amount to Dale: (ine 1£2) $ —43070:846:58- 13)117,653.2.3
Total completed and stored to date: $ 12,876,687,69
Relainage: 5 % of Compleled Work:  § 643,829,39
Tolal Earned less Retalnage: $ 12,232,768,30
Less previous applications for payment: $ 12,114,746,33
SUBTOTAL $ 118,011.97
OTHER CHARGES (Allach an Itemized list) $ -
CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 3 118,011.97
Balanca to finish, including retainage: $ -806:400:08- B84, 894,93

Contract Time Remaining (if applicable)

(12.00) Working Days

Tha undersigned Conlractor cerlifies that ta he best of the Contraclor's knawledgo, Information and bellof tho work covared by this Applicallon for Paymant has boen complated In accerdanco with the
Conlract Documants, that ell the amounls have beon pakd by tha Ceattactor for work for which provious Cailificate(s) for Payment wara Issued and paymanls recelved from the Owner, and that current

payment shoan horeln s now due.

Stahl Construction

Conslruction Coptfaclor Approval:
. Fejn Nome

[ 2 119

Signalura 4,,.--"‘
i gt soprova:. QPN ARERITETTS , ING .

Fitm Name

Dale

°

2OV /e (70
Signoture S a/ Dala
Submit to: Adam L. Lusl, P.E. - Assistant Public Works Direclor - Public Worles Depariment

E-mail: Lust

Phona: (615) 963-3537

Fax:  (515) 963-3535

Dalte Prnted: 12/10/2019



APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Previous Applications for Payment

Record of Change Orders, cont.

Record of Change Orders

No Date Amount No. Date Amount No. Date Amount

1 July 2, 2018 $ 126,920.00 26 October 21,2019 [ $ 2,470.90 1 August 20, 2018 10,510.00

2 August 6, 2018 $ 919,340.36 27 | November4,2019 | $ 3,819.19 2 | September 17,2018 [ $ 7.,453.00

3 Sept. 17, 2018 $ 644,000.28 28 | November4,2019 |$ 1,395.60 3 QOctober 15,2018 [ $ 6,766.00

4 QOct. 15, 2018 $1,019,108.04 29 | November4,2019 | $ 480.38 4 November 5,2018 | § 4,817.20

5 Dec. 3, 2018 $ 1,293,953.82 30 | November4,2019 |$ 2,039.00 5 January 7, 2019 $ 8,468.00

6 Jan. 7, 2019 $ 511,691.85 31 | November 18,2019 | $ 3,716.18 6 January 7, 2019 $ 7,770.00

7 Jan. 21, 2019 $ 915,145.45 32 | December2,2019 |$ 3,874.00 7 January 7, 2019 $ 4,305.00

8 Mar. 4, 2019 $ 921,451.55 33 | December2, 2019 |$ 1,050.00 8 February 4,2019 ([ $ 38,248.40

9 April 1, 2019 $ 840,985.60 34 | December2, 2019 |$ 2,742.00 9 April 15, 2019 $ 1,473.00
10 May 20,2019 $ 1,008,235.95 35 | December2 2019 | $ 5,284.00 10 April 15, 2019 $ 8,395.00
11 July 1, 2019 $871,393.75 36 | December2 2019 | $ 2,828.00 11 April 15, 2019 $ (1,555.00)
12 July 15, 2019 $ 576,356.45 37 December 2, 2019 | $ 26,867.00 12 April 15, 2019 $ 1,236.00
13 Aug. 15, 2019 $743,383.93 38 | December2, 2019 |$ 1,375.00 13 May 6, 2019 $ 858.00
14 Sept. 3, 2019 $ 565,723.00 39 | December2, 2019 |$ 2,684.70 14 May 6, 2019 $ 2,428.00
15 Qct. 7, 2019 $ 459,246.72 40 15 May 20, 2019 $ 3,941.00
16 Nov. 4, 2019 $ 256,012.65 41 16 June 3, 2019 $ 17,181.00
17 Dec. 2, 2019 $ 441,796.93 42 17 July 1, 2019 b 6,922.00
18 43 18 July 1, 2019 b 1,328.00
19 44 19 July 1, 2019 $ 8,228.00
20 45 20 | September 16, 2019 | $ 87,312.00
21 46 21 | September 16, 2019 | $ 39,496.00
22 47 22 October 7, 2019 $ 5,009.74
23 48 23 October 21,2019 | $ 10,689.00
24 49 24 QOctober 21,2019 [ § 4,311.75
25 50 25 QOctober 21,2019 [ $ 4,436.19
26 51

27 52 TOTAL _$ 350,653.23
28 53 Original Contract  $12,767,000.00
29 54 Revised Contract Amount $13,117,653.23
30 55

31 56 Contract Time Remaining

32 57 Contract Period: CALENDAR DAYS
33 58 Original Contract Date: April 2, 2018
34 59 Original Contract Time: November 15, 2019
35 60 Added by Change Order: 13.00

Contract Time to Date:
Time Used to Date:
TOTAL $ 12,114,746.33 Contract Time Remaining:

Date Printed: 1/14/2020



APPLICATION AND GERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT Al4 DOCUMENT G702
TO OWNER: PROJECT: Ankeny Kirkendall Public Library APPLICATION NO: 18 Distribution to:
City of Ankeny, [owa Prairie Trall Ankeny, lowa 50023
410 W. First Strect [Cx_JownEr
Ankeny, lowa 50023 Project Number: OPN Project Number 16826000
[C=_JarcHiTECT
PERIOD TO: 1173072019 [ JconTrRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: ARCHITECT: OPN Architects, Inc 1
100 Court Avenue, Suite 100
STAHL CONSTRUCTION CO. Des Moines, fowa 50309 1
3175 99th Street
Urbandale, fowa 50322 PROJECTNOS:  OPN 16826000
Stahl 8400

CONTRACT DATE: April 2nd, 2018

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYNENT

Application is made for paymant, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

Continuation Sheel, AIA Dr G703, is anached,

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belicf the Work eovered by this Application for Payment has been
compleled in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 1 12.767,000.00
2. Netchange by Change Orders s 03.948.53 CONTRACTOR:
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1=2) S 13.070.948.53
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO s 12,876,587.69 -C
DATE  (Column G on G703) By: Date: 12102019
5. RETAINAGE:
z 5 %of Completed Work 643.829.39 Statzof; M ;%1"& County of: Rﬁ;ﬂlsa\{
(Column D +E on G703) Subszribed and swom ta before me this 0 vh da.y £ Pecersrfoer 201 q
b 5 %of Stored Material § Notary Public: 4
(Column F on G703) My Commission expires:
Total Retzinzge (Lines Sa+ 5bor Ton 3, zoz4
Total in Column L of G703) s 64352939 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE s 12,232,758.30 Tn accordance with the Contract D: based on ite ok and the date
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Toal) comprising the application, the Architect certifics to the Owner that 10 the best of the
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR Architect’s knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed s indicated,
PAYMENT (Line § from prior Centificate) s 12,114,746.33 the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE s 118,011.97 is entitled 1o payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED,
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETATNAGE s 838.190.23
(Line 3 less Lins 6) AMOUNT CERTIFIED ... .. eevns s $118,011.97
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS (Attach explaration if amoun! ceriified differs from the amount upplicd, Initial all figures on this
“Total changes approved fi and guthe Cont Sheet that are changed to conform with th amourt certified)
in previous months by Owner §$292.498.18 $0.00 ARC
Total approved this Month S 11,450.35 $0.00 By: Date: I l 'l4# Im E
TOTALS $303,948.53 $0.00 ‘This Certificate is not iable, The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only 1o the
Contractor named herein. [ssuance, payment and acceptance of payment arc without
NET CHANGES by Change Ordec $303,948.53 prejudice 1o any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract
AR G702 'CR PAYMEN +AA + 01592 THE 1735 NN YORK AVE., N, WASHINGTON, DS 20005-5232
Users may obtain validation of this d by requesting a pleted AIA D D401 - Certification of D t's Authenticity from the LI

v202 "L € uer soudxg uoissuwod AN 68

VIVWAVVVV VWV I

BjoseuuN-ajlqnd AIBjON
OINEWNEA0T ANOHLNY SYIOHOINR




CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR
PAYMENT, contalring Conlratter's

signed Centification s attached,

In tabulations below, ameunts are stated

tothe nearest dollar.

18
12102018
11ny2018

A c [ 3 [ 2 2] F G
DESCRIFTION SCHEDULED: WORK COMPLETED PREVIOUSLY HEW PREVIOUSLY PRESENTLY. TOTAL
OF VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD. STORED STORED. STORED _STORED COMPLETED
WORK APPLICATION | MATERIALS MATERIALS MATERIALS MATERIALS ANO STORED
USED TO DATE

12,000.00 12,000.00 - - 12,000.00

395,720.09 203,608.00 3.057.00 302,653.00

1,617.80 . 1.647.80

250,030.00 245.000.00 2.500.00 247,500.00

20,020.00 33,000.03 - 30.000.00

77.030.00 T7.030.00 77.000.00

4,020.00 14.020.09 14,000.00

215,000.00 215,000.00 215,0€0.00

5.020.00 75,000.00 7500000

160,030.00 £€3,160.00 85,100.00

125,480.00 94,110.09 94.110.00

- 1571859 145.776.50

12,500.00 75,000.00 25,000.00

£25.000.00 525,000.00 - -

140.003.03 142.803.60 42.372.13 - 185.238.73

CASTN-PLACE CONCRETE .200.00 1.200.00 - - 200,00
et 306,483.00 30945300 - - 309.483.00 16547415
£118 CHl QRADE 164.637.00 164.637.00 - - 164.637.00 7.736.85
3118 OH DECK 133.680.00 133,680.00 - - 133,580.00 6.670.00
[FPRECAST CONCRETE: SUBMITTALS AND ENGI| £5,700.00 £5.760.00 - - £5,700.00 2,785.00
NERTH PANELS 22803948 223,090.00 L 2 223,049.00 11,404.85
soun PANELS. 45281706 452.817.05 - - 452.817.06 2264085
[erst PRELS £9,635.26 £69,035.00 : = £9,835.00 4.491.75
VESTPAMELS TIEABZY 73.548.00 - 3 73.548.00 IETT.4Y
ISTRUCTURAL STEEL FRAMING MAT 700,000.60 700,000.00 - - 700.000.00 35,000.00
[ERECT METALS AND PRECAST £00,000.0 407,500.60 - - 497,500.60 2487500

ROU RPENTRY MATERIAL 25.000.00 0,000.0 - - .020.60

ARCHITECTURAL WOOD'WORK 320,000.00 372.400.0 - 37240000

FINISH CARFENTRY 80,000.00 £4,000.00 20.020.00 £4.000.00

ROQFING AND METAL PANELS: SUBMITTALS AN 34.665.00 36,655.03 - 15.£65.00

MU COUPOSITE PANELS MAT & LASOR 252.785.00 252.785.00 252.785.00

ROOFIGE MAT B LASOR 102.255.00 192.255.00 182.255.00

[EMEET LETAL & RISLLATED WALL PATLS: MAT 4 LASOR 103,205.00 103.295.00 103,205.00

JOINT SEALANTS AND GROUTING 30,003.00 23,100.00 - - 29.100.00

DOORS/FRAMESHARD'WARE 145,000.00 12.758.00 - 45.219.00 45.219.00 123.875.00

CURTAINNALL FRAMING 475,000.00 437,020.00 25.500.00 - - 455 £00.00

CURTAINWALL GLAZING 475.000.00 4E0.750.00 A.752.00 465,520.00

SUNSHADE SYSTEM 300,000.00 20,020.00 ] 30,060.00

INTERIOR GLAZING 1£0,000.00 1£0,000.00 1£0.020.00

IDRYWALL FRAMING £30,000.00 £61,020.00 891,000.00

GYPSUM BOARD 500,000.00 ££0,000.00 £00,000.00

[NSULATION £0,020.00 61.000.00 81.000.00




50650 COVRVL - 0TI9I [CATIVY 918 HI0U0 BOHTI 1]
TOLHT - COITE T OTIFe T §18 430U0 IOHID)
COwLTE * 00N caeIre V14 H3AUO IOHYID)|
cowsa C 0658 Caa59 €14 H30H0 J0HVID)
Al - COHT [FRA Z14 E30H0 S0V
) ¥ co'sss 11 57 V1§ 63010 SDHYHD)
tasecs - CO'SET | [N 018 §3QHO OHYHO)|
CITIYL C COCLY | CIELY €0% H3TUO JDNYHI|
CrEYZET v rerz et AT §0% H30EO SONYHY)|
CIST 3 STy 00SOE Y 108 H30HO JONYHY)|
CTOLL 2 COO0LLL CO0ILL 508 J30UQ ONYHI)|
006 | 3 CauEre CosEr e 506 HITHO FONVHI|
[0 = A CLAITNS 08 HIQHO FONVHI|
[ZEE < 00 8L 00980 ©0¥ HIQHO 0NYHI
0TSy % [0 COTSrL 204 YITHO ONVHI
0001501 - - v = CI015 01 001508 109 HI0HO0 S0HVHD
0005L €8 0019352 ©00%001 COLEE ST COCS0LE tweirn [ OCORE-COI 00 NOELNDD TE35T 1 VY 3|
0006Z0L “ 3 =, COCIEZ [ERT] 00T0Y'IL COLEO LT-000 LT NOULYSNTROI3 Bl
00°000Z1Y LTTY * LTy & COeL9'I0Y COTOIZIF 00T CHINDN)
00'591828 00000 % ©00Cd C0593'LLS C0C07'Ee ELTATRISEE DIEHM ¥ ST
0’56588 - £ E 0056563 ©0D07'08
C00SF 17 o cooev i coTr T
COTFIREZ T 00059082 059962
OWLHT 3 COTOLTTE c0'C0L'rZZ
C0'0L5'29 - CO0LS LS C0009'09
00T0uSIL 3 COC0FSIL CO008'51E
TO003 Z5h - CO'009ZZH 00'000°ZZ1
C0'008'SET D CO00VSTE 00'009'SE%
WONLLE D W01 000001 LT
0O0C0'6E ¥ €0'060°02 000000
000098 - 00569 0200y 0099903
020’59 -z L] 02609 [ERr]
000N = €0'00¢" 0K HNOISSIULENS 4]
QILTL 2 0T LLE - S00T ECHILG
0eEY eIl G096ve0l - STIUA WAHII101D
[EXEINE] - 2 - N 0301965 HOBY1 WAHHEH1039)
0o0lzEL [ ® 6005002 Rty 00ICAEL TN THALYN WAUIH1039
- - - - - - AWVIHYIHI0Z9
020208} = = ©0'000'cal Q'0L0'es ! SUOLVATI
00'020°0T B = 0T000'Ge £0'000'02 S3 I HATI0Y!
i 0300662 . - 008 EL T0008'6C ORI L7 SAOLLILE Y T3NVd EROTGd eza
X 00'03T'LE i 2 0005TLZ CO0S2LT TV T LVT FTRND ALMNIIE CHTICH CYEHNEAD BIITE:
0521y . 0L 000i8T - - [T cocsaz SINTHISHOON ALIWIOZJE
sters 0y Lyw'0l] 00'LTH 0L - 00'LKT0L - /ST1049V1I/SU3HSINONILG|
00591 - %031 000%0EE . 0I000'ET CO000EC EEIRYRESE]
000002 %001 00000 0¥ - 00CO0CH DT 0F HOIS INSWNNGYI/ IOVNDIS|
00'000'F %001 0000008 - 00'009°03 000308 ONLLHIV]
STTOYL %004 Q0§15 = 2 00'ST0Z5H [CHeEES Y19 VY ECOU 13457 JULEL
SLLE0N %431 005551 . ©0E60L oIsTeE TS5 12 TN 11 200U e Ty
o %0 = = 2 = * AN3NISAWLIdHEYD
0005L Y [ 0000058 - 030058 [ DNINOOT] OZZYUH3 |
S6TETL [ 00'869 151 - 00'E69 154 CoEES1 SONMIZI TVIILSNODY
05T %001 00'CETF - [ERr] COCETE SNNIL DIMVH3D|
auvaor |- |7 an [z s |
3IVaQL | OJHOISGHY. | STviddlvid STYIHLLVIN SWVIHIIVV | STViHLVIN HOMVONdaY. HHOM!
| __aun | hsNHOL | 351403 | 0uddwWod | oakols a3H0LS GIWO0LS | 0300LS | QOddSHL SNOIATH WOBS 3NA 40
| 30VHIYASd | DNwava ® IVIOL AILNISIEd |~ Asnowaed M MSNOIATYS GILJW0IXUOM | oTINgaIDs NOlLdniosaa
T ] ] E) ] € 2] i 3 a E) v
UTIOP 1T 31 0
PRIELS aJE STUNAWIE 'MO|3q SUDEINQYI L]
payaTUe 5 UopeAL D paulys
G10LI0TILE 101 popad 40130000 BUuTRUD INTAAY
slozizL 131eq uofieafddy H04 JLVOLALETO GHY NOILYITIdY
Ll waquiny veneddy 133H3 NOLLYARILNOD




CONTINUATION SHEET Application Number: 18

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR Applieation Date: 21002019
PAYBENT, containing Contraciors Peried To: A1neneie
A [ D E H F1 121 M (3 H 1 ]
DEECRIFTION SCHEDULED \WORK COMPLETED. || PREVIOUSLY. HEW PREVIOUSLY. PRESENTLY TOTAL % BALANCE _RETAIHAGE
OF £ _VAWE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD. STORED STORED STORED STORED COMPLETED _COMPLETE TO FINISH _HELD
WORK APPUCATION MATERIALS MATERIALS MATERIALS MATERIALS AND STORED TO DATE
USED T0 DATE
6,922 00 822 00 - 6.622.00 100% - 3510
1,328.00 .¥23.00 3 320.00 100% 3 £8.40
872800 .223.00 - . + . * 228.00 100% > 41140
87.312.00 87.312.00 k3 87.312.00 100% - 4,365 60
39.406.00 3948300 - 30.495.00 100% 3 1874 80
.009.74 5.010.00 L3 ,010.00 100% {a: 25050
10.659.00 10.689.00 - 10,863.00 100% -
310.75 431200 - .312.00 100 I{
436.19 4.435.00 : 434,00 100%
470.80 2471.00 = 471.00 100%! {
810.10 3810.00 A19.00 1004
1,395,60 1,368.00 1,395.00 100%) (0.4
48033 48000 480.00 1054 038 24,00
20300 2039.00 2.039.00 100%| L3 101,95
ICHANGE ORDER #31 371618 3.716.C0 3.716.00 100%) ais 18580
13,070,948.53 12,657871.43 12423 118493.08 Or 10,000.00 104,433.08 12,876,587.69 wox_ 194,360.84 £43,02939




